
Grille des traitements 2026
(13ème salaire compris)

Classe 0 Mens 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

A 59'349 4'565 60'238 61'129 62'019 63'355 64'690 66'025 67'361 68'696 70'031 71'367 72'703 74'038

B 62'019 4'771 62'950 63'879 64'810 66'206 67'601 68'997 70'392 71'787 73'183 74'579 75'975 77'369

C 65'121 5'009 66'098 67'074 68'050 69'516 70'981 72'447 73'911 75'376 76'842 78'307 79'773 81'237

D 68'702 5'285 69'732 70'763 71'793 73'339 74'885 76'431 77'977 79'522 81'068 82'614 84'160 85'706

E 72'825 5'602 73'917 75'009 76'101 77'740 79'378 81'018 82'656 84'294 85'933 87'571 89'210 90'848

F 77'558 5'966 78'722 79'884 81'048 82'793 84'538 86'282 88'028 89'774 91'518 93'263 95'009 96'753

G 82'987 6'384 84'232 85'477 86'720 88'588 90'455 92'323 94'190 96'056 97'924 99'791 101'658 103'526

H 89'211 6'862 90'548 91'887 93'226 95'232 97'240 99'247 101'254 103'261 105'268 107'276 109'282 111'290

I 96'347 7'411 97'792 99'237 100'682 102'851 105'019 107'187 109'354 111'523 113'690 115'857 118'026 120'193

J 104'537 8'041 106'105 107'673 109'242 111'593 113'946 116'298 118'649 121'002 123'354 125'706 128'058 130'410

K 113'946 8'765 115'655 117'365 119'072 121'636 124'200 126'764 129'329 131'892 134'455 137'019 139'583 142'146

L 124'770 9'598 126'642 128'513 130'385 133'193 135'999 138'807 141'614 144'422 147'229 150'036 152'843 155'651

M 137'247 10'557 139'306 141'365 143'423 146'511 149'600 152'688 155'776 158'863 161'952 165'039 168'128 171'216

N 151'658 11'666 153'933 156'208 158'484 161'895 165'307 168'719 172'133 175'544 178'956 182'370 185'782 189'193

O 168'340 12'949 170'865 173'391 175'916 179'703 183'491 187'279 191'066 194'854 198'641 202'429 206'217 210'004

Classe 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 Annuel Mens

A 74'779 75'520 76'264 77'005 77'747 78'488 79'231 79'972 80'714 81'308 81'901 82'495 83'089 83'681 84'275 84'868 85'463 86'056 6'620

B 78'144 78'920 79'694 80'470 81'245 82'021 82'796 83'571 84'346 84'967 85'586 86'207 86'827 87'447 88'068 88'687 89'308 89'928 6'918

C 82'051 82'866 83'680 84'494 85'308 86'122 86'936 87'749 88'563 89'216 89'866 90'517 91'168 91'820 92'470 93'122 93'773 94'425 7'263

D 86'564 87'423 88'281 89'141 89'999 90'858 91'717 92'575 93'435 94'121 94'809 95'495 96'183 96'869 97'557 98'244 98'931 99'618 7'663

E 91'758 92'669 93'579 94'489 95'400 96'310 97'220 98'130 99'041 99'769 100'497 101'226 101'953 102'682 103'410 104'139 104'867 105'596 8'123

F 97'722 98'693 99'661 100'631 101'601 102'570 103'539 104'508 105'479 106'254 107'030 107'805 108'581 109'356 110'132 110'908 111'683 112'458 8'651

G 104'563 105'601 106'638 107'675 108'712 109'750 110'788 111'825 112'862 113'692 114'522 115'352 116'181 117'011 117'841 118'672 119'500 120'330 9'256

H 112'405 113'521 114'636 115'750 116'865 117'982 119'097 120'211 121'327 122'218 123'111 124'003 124'895 125'787 126'679 127'572 128'464 129'355 9'950

I 121'398 122'603 123'806 125'011 126'215 127'419 128'624 129'828 131'033 131'995 132'959 133'924 134'886 135'850 136'813 137'777 138'741 139'704 10'746

J 131'717 133'023 134'331 135'637 136'944 138'251 139'557 140'864 142'170 143'216 144'261 145'307 146'351 147'397 148'443 149'488 150'533 151'579 11'660

K 143'571 144'996 146'420 147'845 149'268 150'693 152'116 153'541 154'965 156'105 157'245 158'384 159'524 160'663 161'803 162'943 164'081 165'220 12'709

L 157'211 158'771 160'330 161'889 163'448 165'008 166'568 168'128 169'688 170'935 172'183 173'431 174'678 175'926 177'173 178'421 179'669 180'917 13'917

M 172'931 174'647 176'362 178'078 179'794 181'509 183'226 184'941 186'656 188'029 189'401 190'773 192'146 193'518 194'891 196'263 197'635 199'009 15'308

N 191'088 192'986 194'881 196'776 198'672 200'568 202'464 204'359 206'255 207'772 209'288 210'805 212'321 213'838 215'354 216'871 218'387 219'905 16'916

O 212'110 214'213 216'318 218'422 220'526 222'630 224'735 226'839 228'943 230'627 232'309 233'993 235'677 237'360 239'044 240'727 242'411 244'093 18'776

Zone IV = 1,25 % Zone V = +1 % Maximum = 30

Minumum = 0 Zone II = + 1,5 % Zone III = + 2,25 % 

vie chère 2026 intégrée dans la grille des traitements


